!/ o+ 3

NAS 629437 ME

UNOFFICIAL COPY
//II/I///III///II////MM[WWIII/II////II/

RELEASE OF AMENDED Doc#: 1330334075 Feg.
AND RESTATED o e 0 PP o g, 5200
-Yarbrough
MORTGAGE AND Cook County Heforder of D
SECURITY AGREEMEN T eeds

Date: 1013072013 02:08 Py Pg: 1013

This instrument was prepared
by and after recording return to:

Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver &
Jacobson J.Lp

One New Yoirk Plaza

New York, Nev: York 10004
Attn: Jonathay i - Mechanic

KNOW ALL M%X BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc., as nominee LS. Bank National Association, not individually but solely as
trustee for the Maiden ane Commsarcial Mortgage-Backed Securities Trust 2008-1, Wells Fargo
Bank, National Association, DekaRank Deutsche Girozentrale and Miinchener Hypothekenbank
€G (collectively, as successor-in-interest-to Bear Stearns Commercial Mortgage, Inc., a New
York corporation, as original mortgagee /“Original Mortgagee™), solely with respect to the
Loan}, as mortgagee (“Mortgagee™), for good andvaluable consideration paid to Mortgagee, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acwnowledged, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that a
certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security’ Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2008,
by One North Franklin, L.P. (“Mortga or”) to Original 107tgagee and recorded March 2 I, 2008
as Document No. 0808131095, in Cook County, Minois, ‘as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated ag of August
29, 2008 and recorded September 10, 2008 as Document No. 0825418116, in Cook County,
lilinois, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to Amended 4ni Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2008 and recorded ‘Sentember 25, 2008 as
Document No. 0826910103 in Cook County, Illinois, as amended Uy ‘hat certain Third

Legal Description of Premises: See Bxhibit A Attached Hereto

Permanent Real Estate Index Number : 17-09-456-001—0000, 17-09-456-002-0000
Property Address: One North Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois

[signature page attached hereto]

US\FELDMJAC\S 1486951




1330334076 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF . the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed this
day of _ (Qriplnoy ,2013.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., as nominee for U.S. Bank
National Association, not individually but solely as
trustee for the Maiden Lane Commercial Mortgage-
Backed Securities Trust 2008-1, Wells Fargo Bank,
National Association, DekaBank Deutsche
Girozentrale and Mijinchener Hypothekenbank eG

VR B

N' C jQN\f_'; EmCA CQA/
Tlﬁ; \ Viee fea

STATE OF Notly (! gvafiwa )

) 8§

COUNTY OF MM&B )

[ &i[;c,‘ﬂ ¢. [Slﬂgt a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do

hereby  certify  that dames P. Me A[_{.';fe r .  _fce Bce.g.‘ie,uf of
U rpe ’ sl Se. el Jue, Personally known to me to-be the same person
whose nafne is subscribed%o the fore Soing instrument, appeared before me his day in person and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered such instrument as his/ker own free and

voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
MM%M@M&, for the uses and purposes therein se’ forth.

te_
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this a4 day of m; . 0/3

borbeeii C. RON.

Notary Public

e .

My Commission Expires: LN T

1’[’*“.’20!‘5

u

[Release of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreeni;e'ntj;,\,_;,- e




1330334076 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Iilinois, described
as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 TO 9 iN“IHE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 54 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN
OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE WEST 172 OF LOT ¢ IN BLOCK 54 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWER OF CHICAGO

SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

US\FELDMIAC\9]148695 1




